COMPACT AND VIBRATION RESISTANT DIGITAL OUTPUT
INCLINOMETERS
MEMS TILT ANGLE SENSOR THD2000Z series
■ FEATURES
THD2000Z-Series industrial incl inometers are high
performance sensors used MEMS accelerometer to
determine inclination in X and Y axes with excellent
precision. THD2000Z is compact size and it has high

4. Changing baud rate. (Option)
5. Changing output cycle of serial data. (Option)
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
THD20   10   Z -   R   B   K -   1
Damper control
See table below
Ratio
10 : ±10°
20 : ±20°
30 : ±30°
45 : ±45°
60 : ±60°
RS485
30 : ±30°
60 : ±60°
Z : X & Y axis, Dual Output
X : X axis only, Single Output
Y : Y axis only, Single Output
Series name
X axis analog output Angle
Output axis
Index Point Resetting
None : Noncompliant
K : Compliant
Custom
※ Cut-off frequency and Time constant against Damper time constant are shown the below table.
    It is possible to choose the best Damper time constant by operating speed and vibration condition
Part No. Level Cut-off frequency Time constant
0 0 11.2 Hz 150 ms
1 1 9.27 Hz 170 ms
2 2 7.65 Hz 180 ms
3 3 6.32 Hz 190 ms
4 4 5.21 Hz 200 ms
5 5 4.30 Hz 240 ms
6 6 3.55 Hz 250 ms
7 7 2.93 Hz 290 ms
8 8 2.42 Hz 330 ms
9 9 2.00 Hz 360 ms
A 10 1.65 Hz 420 ms
B 11 1.36 Hz 500 ms (Standard)
C 12 1.21 Hz 590 ms
D 13 0.92 Hz 700 ms
E 14 0.76 Hz 840 ms
F 15 0.62 Hz 990 ms
■ HANDLING INSTRUCTION
● Hall-IC sensor is impossible to measure resistance value as a variable resistor.
● Use this sensor in the place where is protected from ESD.
● Under vibration condition, angle may not measured accurately.
● In certain temperature environment, output at 0° may be shifed by aging effect.
Output type
R : Ratio 10-90 %Vin
D : RS485 only
THD2000Z
INCLINOMETERS
Item            Output Voltage Ratio Serial (RS-485)
Electrical Angle
±10°, ±20°. ±30°. ±45°. ±60°
Separate choice of X and Y axis (Option)
±30°, ±60°
Absolute Linearity ±1  %FS
Input Voltage 5±0.25 VDC
Current Consumption Steady-state: 20 mA Steady-state: 30 mA
Output Range 10 ∼ 90 %Vin ‒
Output Resolution 12  bit equivalent 0.006° (Not included Noise)
Response Time
Step Response (Time Constant): 500 ms (Std.)
Selectable 16 steps during 150 ms ∼ 990 ms (Option)
Temp. Characteristics
-30 ∼ 85°C
(25°C std.)
0° position ±0.2° ±0.2°